
LION 6000 
(Type KR 6000 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 877.DE.90P.1

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

D

F

GB

 Version  01/15

Chassis Nr.

Ihre / Your / Votre • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+6000+Rotary+Tiller


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 79    8434.74.01           1 VORDERGESTELL GRUNDIERT LIEFER TETE                 HEADSTOCK                                        1001   1045
    1    79    8434.72.01           1 TURM                           TOUR                 SPOUT                                            1001   1045
    2    79    4716.37.00           1 TYPENSCHILD SX-4               ID PLAQUE            ID PLATE                                         1001   1045
    3    79      1476D410           2 HALBRUNDKERBNAGEL 4X10 DIN1476 RIVET 4X10  DIN 1476 RIVET 4X10  DIN 1476                             1001   1045
    4    79    8434.50.03           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1045
    6    79    8432.76.11           2 UL-BOLZEN                      AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1045
    7    79    6344.40.07           2 SICHERUNGSKETTE KPL.           CHAINE               CHAIN                                            1001   1045
    8    79       94D840A           2 SPLINT 8X40                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN                                        1001   1045
    9    79    8434.73.02           2 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001   1045
   10    79     1481D860A           8 SPANNSTIFT 8X60                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1045
   12    79    4783.38.01           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1045
   13    79       1441D41           2 SCHEIBE 41 DIN1441             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1045
   14    79    4744.01.01           8 SCHEIBE C 40                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1045
   15    79    8434.41.01           1 QUERTRAEGER LI.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER             L                       1001   1045
   15.01 79    8434.41.02           1 QUERTRAEGER RE.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER             R                       1001   1045
   16    79    8434.11.04           2 LAGERBOLZEN                    AXE SUPPORT          BOLT                                             1001   1045
   17    79     71412DA81           4 SCHMIERNIPPEL AM 8X1 DIN71412  GRAISSEUR            GREASE NIPPLE                                    1001   1045
   18    79    4367.00.01           4 BUCHSE E 80X70X40              DOUILLE              BUSH                                             1001   1045
   19    79   988D70900.2           1 PASSSCHEIBE 70X90X0,2          RONDELLE  70X90X0,2  RING 70X90X0,2                                   1001   1045
   19.01 79   988D70900.3           1 PASSSCHEIBE 70X90X0,3          RONDELLE 70X90X0,3   RING 70X90X0,3                                   1001   1045
   20    79     988DS7090           4 STUETZSCHEIBE S 70X90          RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER                                1001   1045
   21    79     471D702.5           4 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001   1045
   22    79     1481D3100           2 SPANNSTIFT 13X100 DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1045
   23    79     1481D8100           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X100 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1045
   24    79    8434.22.01           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1045
   25    79    8434.86.01           1 TRAEGER                        SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET                                1001   1045
   26    79    8434.87.01           1 HALTEPLATTE                    PLAQUETTE            PLATE                                            1001   1045
   27    79    931D20220N           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X220            ECROU                NUT                                              1001   1045
   28    79       934D20N           4 SK-MUTTER M20                  ECROU M20            NUT M20                                          1001   1045
   32    79    8431.31.01           1 ABSTELLSTUETZE                 BEQUILLE             SUPPORT                                          1001   1045
   33    79      148D1360           1 SPANNSTIFT 13X60               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001   1045
   34    79    7212.05.02           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1045
   35    79    4716.35.00           1 FEDERSTECKSTOCK BTB-4          GOUPILLE BETA        R-CLIP                                           1001   1045

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  877.02.001.0           1 BALKEN 3M LI.ZUS.LION 6000     POUTRE               BEAM                     L                       1001
    0.02 00  877.02.010.0           1 BALKEN 3M RE.ZUS.LION 6000     POUTRE               BEAM                     R                       1001
    1    00  872.01.014.0           2 VERSTAERKUNG                   RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT                                    1001
    2    00  872.01.031.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    4    00  872.01.120.0          10 WELLENMUTTER                   ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    5    00  872.05.018.0           6 SCHIENE                        RAIL                 RAIL                                             1001
    6    00  872.30.022.0           1 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE                                           1001
    9    00  872.40.013.0           9 ZAHNRAD 1                      ROUE D‘ENGRENAGE     GEAR WHEEL                                       1001
   10    00  872.40.014.0           1 ZAHNRAD 2                      ROUE D‘ENGRENAGE     GEAR WHEEL                                       1001
   11    00  872.40.031.0          10 ZINKENTRAEGER                  BRAS A FOURCHES      TIN ARM                                          1001
   12    00  873.01.013.0           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER                                            1001
   13    00  873.01.019.0           1 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             PLUG                                             1001
   14    00  873.01.020.0           1 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE                                           1001
   15    00  873.01.025.0           2 EINLEGEBLECH                   TOLE                 PLATE                                                   1043
   16    00  873.08.050.0           1 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
   17    00  877.01.030.1           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
   18    00  877.01.041.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
   19    00  877.01.042.0           4 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001
   20    00  877.02.005.0           1 BALKEN SZ                      POUTRE               BEAM                                             1001
   21    00  877.55.030.1           1 KONSOLE 1 SZ.                  CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
   22    00  877.55.040.1           1 KONSOLE 2 SZ.                  CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
   23    00       103.040           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X12 DIN 933      ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   24    00       103.084           4 SK-SCHR. M12X2O DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X2O           SCREW M12X2O                                     1001
   25    00       103.087           9 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   26    00       103.090          26 SK-SCHR. M12X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X50           SCREW M12X50                                     1001
   27    00       103.324          25 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M12X60           SCREW M12X60                                     1001
   28    00       103.368           4 SK-SCHR. M16X70 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X70           SCREW M16X70                                     1001
   30    00       122.108          80 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   31    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980                                  1001
   32    00       157.044           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   33    00       162.416          89 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   34    00       190.105           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M18X1,5     VALVE M18X1,5        VENT VALVE M18X1,5                               1001
   34.01 00       190.108           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL             VALVE                VENT VALVE                                       1001
   35    00       299.013           7 GUMMIRUNDSCHNUR D. 12  QUAL. N CAOUTCHOUC CORDE     RUBBER CORD                                      1001
   36    00   404.513.001          10 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30213         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING                             1001
   37    00   404.570.001          10 KEGELROLLENLAGER AUSSEN        ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING                             1001
   38    00       415.292          10 WELLENDICHTRING  90X110X12  AS BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL                                         1001
   40    00       438.019           4 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45       PIN 10X45                                        1001
   41    00       510.096           1 SEITENGETRIEBE                 TRANSMISS. LATERALE  SIDE GEAR BOX            *150                           1047
   41.01 00  510.096.0001           1 SEITENGETRIEBE GT-KR RE.       TRANSMISS. LATERALE  SIDE GEAR BOX            *160                    1048
   42    00       542.425           1 MOBILPLEX 44                   MOBILPLEX 44         MOBILPLEX 44             16 KG                   1001
   43    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                              1001
   44    00       543.014           1 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50                                   1001
   45    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510                                      1001
   47    00       103.325           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X65 DIN 931-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   48    00       103.086           8 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30                                     1001
   49    00  873.01.030.0           2 DOPPLUNG                       CALE                 SPACER                                           1001
   50    00  873.01.035.0           1 DISTANZ                        DISQUE DISTANCE      SPACER                                           1001
   51    00 8742.76.013.0           8 DISTANZ                        DISQUE DISTANCE      SPACER                                           1001
   52    00 8742.76.014.0           2 DISTANZ                        DISQUE DISTANCE      SPACER                                           1001
   53    00       103.094           6 SK-SCHR. M12X70 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X70           SCREW M12X70                                     1001
   54    00       103.092           3 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X60           SCREW M12X60                                     1001
   55    00       103.326           1 SK-SCHR. M 12X70 DIN 931       VIS M 12X70          SCREW M 12X70                                    1001
   56    00       103.091           4 SK-SCHR. M12X55 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X55           SCREW M12X55                                     1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  873.40.200.0           1 ZINKENSCHNELLWECHSLER ZUS      PIECE FIXATION       SET OF FIXING PARTS                              1001
    1    00  873.40.212.1           2 KLEMMPLATTE                    PLAQUE DE SERRAGE    CLAMPING PLATE                                   1001
    2    00  873.40.220.1           2 STANDARDZINKE LION LI.         DENT                 TINE                     L                              1099
    2.01 00  873.40.220.2           2 STANDARDZINKE LION LI.         DENT                 TINE                     L                              1150
    3    00  873.40.225.1           2 STANDARDZINKE LION RE.         DENT                 TINE                     R                              1099
    3.01 00  873.40.225.2           2 STANDARDZINKE LION RE.         DENT                 TINE                     R                              1150
    4    00  873.40.230.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    5    00       103.953           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X45         ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    6    00       438.055           4 KLAPPVORST.M.S.12X45 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN                                       1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  877.53.000.0           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 540/LION 6000    ROULEAU BARRE 540    ROLLER 540               (1-16                          1141
    0.02 00  877.53.000.1           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 540              ROULEAU BARRE        ROLLER 540               (1-17                   1142
    1    00  873.49.075.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    2    00  873.49.080.0           2 SCHUTZ SZ.                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1001
    3    00  877.23.045.0           6 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE                                             1001
    4    00  877.53.010.0           1 BALKEN RSW 540 SZ              POUTRE               BEAM                                                    1099
    4.01 00  877.53.010.1           1 BALKEN RSW 540 SZ              POUTRE               BEAM                                             1001
    5    00  877.53.020.0           2 WALZENARM                      BRAS DE ROULEAU      ROLLER ARM                                       1001
    6    00 9755.53.105.0           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 540/11/300 SZ    ROLLER 540/11/300    ROLLER 540/11/300                                1001
    6.01 00 9755.53.105.2           1 ROHRSTABWALZE 540/11/300 SZ    ROULEAU BARRE        ROLLER 540/11/300                                1001
    7    00       103.328           6 SK-SCHR. M12X80 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS M12X80 DIN 931   SCREW M12X80 DIN 931                             1001
    8    00       103.366           8 SK-SCHR. M16X60 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X60           SCREW M16X60                                     1001
    9    00       106.990           2 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991   VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50                                     1001
   10    00       106.991           8 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X70-DIN 7991   VIS M16X70           SCREW M16X70                                            1099
   10.01 00       103.365           8 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X55           SCREW M16X55                                     1001
   11    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   12    00       122.130           8 SICHERHEITSMUTTER M16 DIN 980  ECROU M16            NUT M16                                          1001
   13    00       190.006           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   14    00   406.143.001           2 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGERGEHAUSE    PALIER (SANS RLT)    FLANGE BEARING                                   1001
   15    00       406.352           2 Y-LAGER BBYB 631139 B MIT SCHM SUPPORT ROULEAU      BEARING                                          1001
   16    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                              1001
   17    00 8732.53.301.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                                          1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0170



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+6000+Rotary+Tiller


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  877.55.102.0           1 PACKERWALZE 500 / LION 6000 A  ROULEAU 500          ROLLER 500                                       1017   1099
    1    00  873.55.140.0           1 PACKERWALZE 500/300 SZ.        ROULEAU 500/300      ROLLER 500/300                                   1017   1099
    2    00  877.23.045.0           6 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE                                             1017   1099
    3    00  873.55.045.0           4 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                                          1017   1099
    4    00       107.176           2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL           EYE SCREW                                        1017   1099
    5    00  876.55.015.0           1 HALTERBLECH LI.SZ.             SUPPORT GAUCHE       SUPPORT LEFT             L                       1017   1099
    6    00  876.55.025.0           1 HALTERBLECH RE.SZ.             SUPPORT DROITE       SUPPORT RIGHT            R                       1017   1099
    7    00  873.55.148.1           1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M A ZUS.    SUPPORT 3M           SUPPORT 3M               (31-37                  1017   1099
    9    00  877.55.110.0           1 BALKEN 3M SZ. KZ.              POUTRE               BEAM                                             1017   1099
   10    00  877.55.020.0           2 PACKERWALZENARM                BRAS                 ARM                                              1017   1099
   11    00       118.009           8 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16                                      1017   1099
   12    00       103.328           6 SK-SCHR. M12X80 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS M12X80 DIN 931   SCREW M12X80 DIN 931                             1017   1099
   13    00       103.366           8 SK-SCHR. M16X60 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X60           SCREW M16X60                                     1017   1099
   14    00       106.177           8 SENKSCHR. MIT ISK M16X70       VIS M16X70           SCREW M16X70                                     1017   1099
   15    00       106.175           4 SENKSCHR. M16X50 DIN 980       VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50                                     1017   1099
   16    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1017   1099
   17    00       122.110          20 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980                                  1017   1099
   18    00       120.163           4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M16            NUT M16                                          1017   1099
   19    00       162.409           2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1017   1099
   20    00       166.614           2 SCHEIBE 66X45,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1017   1099
   21    00       406.143           2 FLANSCHLAGER                   PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING                                   1017   1099
   22    00       155.036           2 SICHERUNGSRING  50X2  DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1017   1099
   23    00       190.006           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1017   1099
   24    00  876.55.055.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1017   1099
   25    00       118.015           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                              1017   1099
   31    00  872.55.130.0           5 ABSTREIFERHALTER SZ            SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1017   1099
   32    00  874.55.036.0          20 BUEGELSCHRAUBE 100             ECROU D‘ETRIER 100   SCREW 100                                        1017   1099
   33    00  873.55.150.1           1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M SZ        SUPPORT 3M           SUPPORT 3M                                       1017   1099
   34    00       103.065          25 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933   ECROU                NUT                                              1017   1099
   35    00       122.107          40 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                  1017   1099
   36    00       162.410          25 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1017   1099
   37    00       435.799          25 ABSTREIFBLECH BEIDSEITIG BESCH BATTE STRIEE         SCRAPER                                          1017   1099

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0220



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  877.49.100.0           1 PACKERWALZE 550/3000 LION 6000 ROULEAU 550/3000     ROLLER 550/3000                                  1100
    1    00  873.49.038.0           4 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET                                          1100
    2    00  873.49.039.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1100
    3    00  873.49.075.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1100
    4    00  873.49.080.0           2 SCHUTZ SZ.                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1100
    5    00  877.49.120.0           1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER LION 6000 ZU SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  *280                    1100
    6    00 8732.49.440.0           1 PACKERWALZE 550/300 SZ.        ROULEAU 500/300 A    ROLLER 500/300 A                                 1100
    7    00  877.49.159.0           2 ABSTREIFER                     DÉFLECTEUR           SCRAPER                                          1100
    8    00  877.23.045.0           6 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE                                             1100
    9    00  877.49.110.0           1 BALKEN 3M/550 SZ.              POUTRE               BEAM                                             1100
   10    00  877.55.020.0           2 PACKERWALZENARM                BRAS                 ARM                                              1100
   11    00       103.328           6 SK-SCHR. M12X80 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS M12X80 DIN 931   SCREW M12X80 DIN 931                             1100
   12    00       103.365           8 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X55           SCREW M16X55                                     1100
   13    00       103.366           8 SK-SCHR. M16X60 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M16X60           SCREW M16X60                                     1100
   14    00       106.990           2 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991   VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50                                     1100
   15    00       106.991           4 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X70-DIN 7991   VIS M16X70           SCREW M16X70                                     1100
   16    00       107.176           2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL           EYE SCREW                                        1100
   17    00       118.010           8 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                      1100
   18    00       118.015          12 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                              1100
   19    00       120.163           4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M16            NUT M16                                          1100
   20    00       120.378           2 FL.SK-MUTTER  M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.                                     1100
   21    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1100
   22    00       122.130          12 SICHERHEITSMUTTER M16 DIN 980  ECROU M16            NUT M16                                          1100
   23    00       162.409           2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1100
   24    00       190.006           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1100
   25    00   406.143.001           2 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGERGEHAUSE    PALIER (SANS RLT)    FLANGE BEARING                                   1100
   26    00       406.352      2,000  Y-LAGER BBYB 631139 B MIT SCHM SUPPORT ROULEAU      BEARING                                          1100
   27    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,005 CCM               1100

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0270



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  873.08.100.0           2 SEITENSCHILDFEDERUNG ZUS.      PLAQUETTE LATERALE   SHIELD                                           1001
    1    00  873.08.110.0           1 LASCHE LI SZ                   ECLISSE              PLATE                    L                       1001
    2    00  873.08.130.0           2 GEWINDELASCHE SZ               ECLISSE              TIEPLATE                                         1001
    3    00  873.08.135.0           2 DREHGRIFF SZ                   POIGNEE              HANDLE                                           1001
    4    00  873.08.150.0           1 LASCHE RE SZ                   ECLISSE              PLATE                    R                       1001
    5    00       435.421           2 ZUGFEDER 7,00/35,00X181        RESSORT              SPRING                                           1001
    6    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0320



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  877.85.000.0           1 BELEUCHTUNG                    ECLAIRAGE            LIGHTING SET                                            1057
    1    00  204.28.020.0           2 VERSTEIFFUNG                   RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT                                    1001   1057
    2    00  872.01.042.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001   1057
    3    00  877.85.010.0           2 STREBE SZ.                     JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                                            1001   1057
    4    00  877.85.013.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1001   1057
    5    00  877.85.015.0           1 QUERTRAEGER SZ.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER                                     1001   1057
    6    00  965.86.013.0           2 WINKELSTAHL                    CORNIRE              ANGLE BAR                                        1001   1057
    7    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25                                     1001   1057
    8    00       103.307           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X80 DIN931-8.8  ECROU                NUT                                              1001   1057
    9    00       104.547          12 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW                                1001   1057
   10    00       122.103          12 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5                                           1001   1057
   11    00       122.107           8 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                  1001   1057
   12    00       162.224          12 SCHEIBE 12X5,3X1 DIN 134 ZN    RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001   1057
   13    00       438.019           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45       PIN 10X45                                        1001   1057
   14    00       470.014           2 BEGRENZUNGSLEUCHTE             FEU D‘ENCOMBREMENT   MARKER LIGHT                                     1001   1057
   15    00       470.031           1 HALTER RE                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  R                       1001   1057
   16    00       470.037           2 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE                                    1001   1057
   17    00       470.053           2 RUECKLEUCHTE                   FEU ARRIERE P.TYPE E REAR LIGHT F.E-TYPE                              1001   1057
   18    00       475.166          12 KABELBINDER 3,6X203            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                            1001   1057
   19    00       476.219           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL ZUS.          CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE                                            1001   1057
   20    00       470.033           1 HALTER LI                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001   1057

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0370



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   456.811/813           1 GELENKWELLE P   600- 910-      ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT                                1001
    2    00       456.813           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
    3    00       456.811           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
    4    45        116106           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD                                           1001
    5    45        116107           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD                                           1001
   11    45        366780           1 GABEL KPL.                     FOURCHETTE           FORK                     1 3/4“ 6 TLG            1001
   12    45        376107           1 VERSCHLUSS KPL.                BOUCHON              CAP                                              1001
   13    45        320804           1 AUFSTECKGABEL W 3/4“ 20 TLG. W MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER              1 3/4“ 20 TLG           1001
   14    45        339302           2 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE                               1001
   21    45        121146           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS                                            1001
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   23    45        119927           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER                                       1001
   24    45        304578           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   25    45        179661           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE                                     1001
   26    45        179663           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE                                     1001
   27    45        380371           2 SCHLAG-SCHMIERNIPPEL           GRAISSEUR A FRAPPER  DRIVE TYPE LUBRICAT.                             1001
   28    45        119928           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER                                       1001
   51    45        109132           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING                                          1001
   52    45        119851           1 ABDECKUNG                      GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                                            1001
   53    45        120037           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP7                   1001
   54    45        120035           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP5                   1001
   55    45        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN                                            1001
   90    45        120777           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS                             1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0420



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 45        690105           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     M=1650 NM               1001
    2    45        161459           1 DICHTRING 152,5X99X8           BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING                                        1001
    3    45        364499           1 SICHERUNGSRING 150X4 DIN472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
    4    45        116143           1 PASSSCHEIBE                    RONDELLE PLATE       SHIM RING                                        1001
    5    45        364621           1 STUETZSCHEIBE S120X150X3,5     RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER                                1001
    6    45        107542           1 KLEMM-KONUS                    CONE DE CONTRAINTE   CLAMPING CONE            1 3/4“                  1001
    7    45        128560           1 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB                      1 3/4“ 20 TLG           1001
    8    45        128519           2 BUCHSE                         DOUILLE              BUSH                                             1001
    9    45        127120           2 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM                                      1001
   10    45        129939           1 FEDERPAKET                     BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY                             1001
   11    45        129916           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING                                   1001
   90    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   91    45        190251           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001

                                                                                                                                          0877/BT 0470



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+6000+Rotary+Tiller

